

- 1 HB81
- 2 S669875-2
- 3 By Representative Treadaway
- 4 RFD: Judiciary
- 5 First Read: 06-Feb-24
- 6 PFD: 01-Feb-24



1	
2	
3	
4	
5	A BILL
6	TO BE ENTITLED
7	AN ACT
8	
9	Relating to pardons; to amend Section 15-22-27.3, Code
10	of Alabama 1975, to provide that an individual convicted of a
11	sex offense involving a child is not eligible to receive a
12	pardon.
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
14	Section 1. This bill shall be known and may be cited as
15	Aaron's law.
16	Section 2. Section 15-22-27.3, Code of Alabama 1975, is
17	amended to read as follows:
18	"\$15-22-27.3
19	(a) Notwithstanding Section 15-22-36, any Any person
20	convicted of a sex offense involving a child as defined in
21	<pre>subdivision (26) of Section 15-20A-4, which constitutes is a</pre>
22	Class A or B felony $_{\underline{\prime}}$ shall not be eligible for parole.
23	(b) Notwithstanding Section 15-22-36, any person
24	convicted of a sex offense involving a child as defined in
25	Section 15-20A-4, shall not be eligible for a pardon."
26	Section 3. This act shall become effective on October 1,
27	2024.

## HB81 Engrossed



28 29 30	House of Representatives
31 32 33 34	Read for the first time and referred06-Feb-24 to the House of Representatives committee on Judiciary
35 36 37 38	Read for the second time and placed14-Feb-24 on the calendar: 1 amendment
39 40 41 42 43 44	Read for the third time and passed20-Feb-24 as amended Yeas 100 Nays 0 Abstains 2
45 46 47 48	John Treadwell Clerk